## LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR SPECIAL ADMISSION IN TO PHD (DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY) PROGRAMME, FOR JANUARY 2021 – MAY 2021 SESSION



SI. No.	Appl. No.	Name of candidate	Caste Category	Gender	Student Category	Assistantship	Remarks	Admission Offer Status
1	2020PHDDECCHSPL01	KSHITIZ VERMA	General	Male	Regular & Full- Time	CSIR	MSc Marksheet to be submitted	Provisional
2	2020PHDDECCHSPL02	MIRA JHAWAR	General	Female	Regular & Full- Time	INSPIRE	Msc certificate to be submitted	Provisional
3	2020PHDDECCHSPL03	SAURAV GHOSH	General	Male	Regular & Full- Time	CSIR	Original MSc Marksheet, Certificate to be submitted	Provisional
4	2020PHDDECCHSPL04	NIKU MONI DAS	SC	Female	Regular & Full- Time	UGC		Provisional
5	2020PHDDECCHSPL05	TAPASHI SARMAH	General	Female	Regular & Full- Time	CSIR		Provisional
6	2020PHDDECCHSPL06	ROTTA KOHIN VENKATA MAHENDRA	OBC	Male	Regular & Full- Time	UGC	OBC-NCL Certificate not submitted, Original MSc Marksheet, Certificate to be submitted	Provisional
7	2020PHDDECCHSPL07	ARKAPRIYA DAS	General	Female	Regular & Full- Time	INSPIRE	MSc Marksheet to be submitted	Provisional

Note: Candidates are required to pay the advance registration fee on or before 03/12/2020

Joint Registrar (Academic Affairs) Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati-781039, INDIA

Page 1 of 3

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI ACADEMIC SECTION



## **SELECTED CANDIDATES ARE TO NOTE THE FOLLOWING:**

- 1. The selections are PROVISIONAL, subject to production of all required original documents at the time of physical reporting in the Institute.
- 2. Selected candidates will have to express their willingness to join the programme by depositing fee amounts, as per guidelines indicated below, <u>latest by 03-12-2020 (Thursday)</u>; failure to which their seats will be cancelled.
- (a) <u>Mode of Payment</u>: All the selected candidates are required to deposit advance registration fees for confirming their seats through online mode. The payment link is as given below:

https://online.iitg.ernet.in/epay/seatbook/

(b) Fee rates:

REGULAR [Full-time]	Payable fee amount		
General/EWS/OBC(NCL)	Rs.16,950/-		
SC/ST/PwD	Rs.14,450/-		

3. Selected candidates **whose** qualifying degree **results are awaited** shall have to produce their original Pass Certificates and Mark Sheets upon being asked to submit to the Academic Affairs Section.

Joint Registrar (Academic Affairs) Will register (reconology Guwahati

Page 2 of 3

4. Candidates who want to withdraw from the programme shall have to intimate Joint Registrar (Academic Affairs), IIT Guwahati, by sending an e-mail to <u>acad\_admission@iitg.ac.in</u>, latest by 18-12-2020. The e-mail should be accompanied by a copy of the candidate's <u>advance fee payment Receipt (as attachment of the e-mail)</u>, without which the withdrawal request shall be considered invalid. The e-mail should also clearly indicate the Bank details viz., Bank Name, Branch Address, Account Number, and IFSC code, to which refundable amount should be sent. The account details should be of the candidate.

If the withdrawal request is received by **18-12-2020**, a sum of Rs.1,000/- only shall be deducted from the candidate's admission fee deposit. **Otherwise**, **the refund will be made as per IIT Guwahati rule**.

- 5. The candidates are also to note the following: REGISTRATION OF NEW STUDENTS WILL BE HELD on 31-12-2020
- N.B. Except otherwise stated above, all future communication shall have to be addressed to:

Joint Registrar (Academic), Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati – 781 039, Assam e-mail: <u>acad\_admission@iitg.ac.in/hosacad@iitg.ac.in</u>

It. Registrar (Acad)

Joint Registrar (Academic Affairs) Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati-781039, INDIA